LOAN No. 9336-MN
PROJECT TITLE: Mongolia Transport Connectivity and Logistics Improvement Project (P174806)
ISD No: ICB(MON)-ZTHYa/20240801120
CONTRACT PACKAGE 3: A0502 UNDURKHAAN - CHOIBALSAN 50 KM ROAD REHABILITATION WORK
PROCUREMENT METHOD: Single-Stage 2-envelopes Request for Bid,

MINISTRY OF ROAD AND TRANSPORT
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Proposer
No.

Proposer's Name

Read out Price

Evaluated Price

Status

Reasons

China First Highway
Engineering Company
Co., Ltd

Total USD 19,986,043.71
(12,010,677.17+27,276,471,346.28)

USD 19,034,327.34

Not selected

Not determined to be the Most
Advantageous Proposal
as per Clause 45 of the Request for
Bid

Not determined to be the Most

Group Co., Ltd

China Railway 20th Advantageous Proposal
2 D 22,748,387.00 D 21,665,130.00 | Not selected
Bureau Group Co., LTD. Us ;748,387 US B O St las per Clause 45 of the Request for
Bid
Not determined to be the Most
Longjian Road and Bridge Advantageous Proposal
3 D 27,007,400.25 D 25,721,333.57 | Not selected
Co., LTD. USD 27,007, US 721, 7| Not selecte as per Clause 45 of the Request for
Bid
4 [Phandong LuQiao Group USD 16,650,976.04 USD 15,858,072.419| Awarded
Co., Ltd
i i Not det i t the Most
5 [Shanghai Construction USD 21,639,969.11 USD 20,609,494.39 | Not selected | 10t determined to be the Mos

Advantageous Proposal




as per Clause 45 of the Request for
Bid

Sinohydro Corporation
6 Limited JV Sinohydro
Bureau 9 Co. Ltd

Rejected

No experience due to RFB-4.2(c)

“Specific Experience in managing

ES aspects” as evaluated material
deviation on Qualification

Zhongtien Construction

Not determined to be the Most
Advantageous Proposal

Group LTD

7 D 21,481,940.87 D 21,435,785.96 | Not selected
Group Co., Ltd Us Y US T OF S s per Clause 45 of the Request for,
Bid
o nohmol Eneinoer
8 onghmet ERgiecting - - Rejected | Non-responsive as per RFB-11.4

Note: The Evaluated price excludes provisional sums and the provision, if any, for contingencies in the Schedule of Priced Activities, but includes

Daywork items.



